Intel® 3D NAND Gen 4 (Q4128A) Flash Memory Die
Datasheet
Features
n Open NAND Flash Interface (ONFI) 4.1-compliant
n ONFI 4.1 I/O performance1
– Up to ONFI 4.0 timing mode 12
– Clock rate: 1.67ns
– Read/write throughput per pin: 1.2GT/s

Datasheet
342847-003US 1
Ordering Information
For devices or wafers not listed in this table, contact your local Intel representative.
I/O Voltage (V) Product Technology, Wafer Litho MM# Part Number
3.3/1.2 1024 Gb QLC 300 mm wafer 3D Gen 4 99A3FW X29F01T0T3AQK1 S LNLB
3.3/1.2 1024 Gb QLC 300 mm wafer 3D Gen 4 99A3FT X29F01T0R3AQK1 S LNL9
3.3/1.2 1024 Gb QLC 300 mm wafer 3D Gen 4 99A67X X29F01T0W3AQK1 S LNPT
3.3/1.2 1024 Gb QLC 300 mm wafer 3D Gen 4 99AF5Z X29F01T0C3AQK1 S LNW5
3.3/1.2 1024 Gb QLC 300 mm wafer 3D Gen 4 99AF5L X29F01T0U3AQK1 S LNVW
3.3/1.2 1024 Gb QLC 300 mm wafer 3D Gen 4 99AF5M X29F01T0D3AQK1 S LNVX
Table 1: Revision Table
Revision Number Description Date
001 Initial documentation. March 2020
002 Updated Part Number. August 2020